
t~t.lltellts 

Preface 

Introduction 

1 The Emergent Critique 

THE STIRRINGS 

STUDENTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY, from 
The Port Huron Statement 

Introduction: Agenda for a Nation 
The Remote Control Economy 
The Military-Industrial Complex 

VIETNAM 

CARL OGLESBY, Trapped in a System 
TODD GITLIN, from Power and the Myth of Progress 

v 

7 

8 

10 
10 
13 
15 

18 

19 
27 

vII 



viii CONTENTS 

2 Where It's At: The Corporation 

DAVID HOROWITZ and REESE ERLICH 

Big Brother as a Holding Company 
from Litton Industries: Proving Poverty Pays 

JERRY DE MUTH, GE: Profile of a Corporation 
LIBERATION NEWS SERVICE 

GE: Electric Octopus 
GE's Manual for Corporate Front-Liners 
Car Is King 

IS BUSINESS ALL-POWERFUL? 

COMPETITION AND ELITES 

3 Imperialism 

WELFARE IMPERIALISM 

S'TEVE WEISSMAN and JOHN GERASSI, from The 
Vietnamization of Latin America 

ANDREW GUNDER FRANK, On t~ Mechanisms 
of Imperialism: The Case of Brazil 

HARRY MAGDOFF, from Economic Aspects 
of U.S. Imperialism 

HEATHER DEAN, from Scarce Resources: The Dynamics 
of American Imperialism 

HARRY MAGDOFF, from Economic Aspects 
of U.S. Imperialism 

SUMMARY 

4 University Complicity 

31 

32 

48 
60 

72 
74 
75 

76 

81 

87 

89 

91 

98 

107 

111 

119 

121 

127 

BERKELEY AND BUSINESS 131 

BRUCE SEVERY, from Bankers Run California Agribusiness 131 



• 
CONTENTS Ix 

STANFORD AND IMPERIALISM 135 

ANN C. BAUER and HARRY M. CLEAVER, from Student Minority 
Report on the Stanford Research Institute 136 

UNIVERSITY NEUTRALITY 150 

FOUNDATIONS: THE PENETRATING WEDGE 152 

DAVID HOROWITZ, Sinews of Empire 153 

EVEN ANTHROPOLOGY? 168 

5 What About the Workers? 173 

THE PROBLEM FOR THE LEFT 173 

THE PROBLEM FOR BUSINESS 176 

CHANGING CONSCIOUSNESS 179 

PROGRESSIVE LABOR PARTY, What Does Socialism Mean? 180 
PATTY LEE PARMALEE 

Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 1 181 
Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 2 185 
from Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 3 189 

HARD HATS, HIGH PAY, AND HAWKS 189 

FEATHER BEDS ON THE RAILS 191 

PATTY LEE PARMALEE 

Behind the Rail Strike, Part 1 192 
Behind the Rail Strike, Part 2 195 



x CONTENTS 

THE AFFLUENT WORKER 
(WOMEN AND CHILDREN) 200 

ANONYMOUS, "Lower Your Voice-Swallow Your Gum" 202 

THE COOLING OF AMERICA? 206 

6 Tidying Up the Stables, or the Social 
Responsibilities of Business 209 

THE URBAN CRISIS 211 

THE EDITORS OF Business Week, from The War That 
Business Must Win 212 

DOMESTIC IMPERIALISM 222 

RICHARD CLOWARD and FRANCIS PIVEN, from 
Corporate Imperialism for the Poor 224 

JILL HAMBERG and DAVID SMITH, The Urban Coalition 
in Action 227 

PACKAGING POLLUTION PROFITS 232 

JERRY MANDER, Six Months and Nearly a Billion 
Dollars Later, Advertising Owns Ecology 234 

THE HEALTH INDUSTRY 242 

7 The Formal Theory 245 

JAMES O'CONNOR, Some Contradictions of Advanced 
U.S. Capitalism 247 

THE SYSTEM AND THE LEFT 265 

Index 269 




