Contents

Preface

Introduction		1
1	The Emergent Critique	7
	THE STIRRINGS	8
	STUDENTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY, from	
	The Port Huron Statement	10
	Introduction: Agenda for a Nation	10
	The Remote Control Economy	13
	The Military-Industrial Complex	15
	VIETNAM	18
	CARL OGLESBY, Trapped in a System	19
	TODD GITLIN, from Power and the Myth of Progress	27
		vii

2	Where It's At: The Corporation	31
	DAVID HOROWITZ and REESE ERLICH	
	Big Brother as a Holding Company	32
	from Litton Industries: Proving Poverty Pays JERRY DE MUTH, GE: Profile of a Corporation LIBERATION NEWS SERVICE	48 60
	GE: Electric Octopus	72
	GE's Manual for Corporate Front-Liners	74
	Car Is King	75
	IS BUSINESS ALL-POWERFUL?	76
	COMPETITION AND ELITES	81
3	Imperialism	87
	WELFARE IMPERIALISM	89
	STEVE WEISSMAN and JOHN GERASSI, from The Vietnamization of Latin America ANDREW GUNDER FRANK, On the Mechanisms	91
	of Imperialism: The Case of Brazil	98
	HARRY MAGDOFF, from Economic Aspects	
	of U.S. Imperialism	107
	HEATHER DEAN, from Scarce Resources: The Dynamics of American Imperialism	111
	HARRY MAGDOFF, from Economic Aspects	711
	of U.S. Imperialism	119
	SUMMARY	121
4	University Complicity	127
	BERKELEY AND BUSINESS	131

BRUCE SEVERY, from Bankers Run California Agribusiness

131

CONTENT	rs ix
STANFORD AND IMPERIALISM	135
ANN C. BAUER and HARRY M. CLEAVER, from Student Minority Report on the Stanford Research Institute	136
UNIVERSITY NEUTRALITY	150
FOUNDATIONS: THE PENETRATING WEDGE	152
DAVID HOROWITZ, Sinews of Empire	153
EVEN ANTHROPOLOGY?	168
What About the Workers?	173
THE PROBLEM FOR THE LEFT	173
THE PROBLEM FOR BUSINESS	176
CHANGING CONSCIOUSNESS	179
PROGRESSIVE LABOR PARTY, What Does Socialism Mean? PATTY LEE PARMALEE	180
Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 1	181
Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 2 from Behind the Auto Workers' Strike, Part 3	185
HARD HATS, HIGH PAY, AND HAWKS	189 189
FEATHER BEDS ON THE RAILS	191
PATTY LEE PARMALEE	400
Behind the Rail Strike, Part 1 Behind the Rail Strike, Part 2	192 195

X	CONTENTS
---	----------

	THE AFFLUENT WORKER (WOMEN AND CHILDREN)	200
	ANONYMOUS, "Lower Your Voice—Swallow Your Gum"	202
	THE COOLING OF AMERICA?	206
6	Tidying Up the Stables, or the Social Responsibilities of Business	209
	THE URBAN CRISIS	211
	THE EDITORS OF Business Week, from The War That Business Must Win	212
	DOMESTIC IMPERIALISM	222
	RICHARD CLOWARD and FRANCIS PIVEN, from Corporate Imperialism for the Poor JILL HAMBERG and DAVID SMITH, The Urban Coalition in Action	224 227
	PACKAGING POLLUTION PROFITS	232
	JERRY MANDER, Six Months and Nearly a Billion Dollars Later, Advertising Owns Ecology	234
	THE HEALTH INDUSTRY	242
7	The Formal Theory	245
	JAMES O'CONNOR, Some Contradictions of Advanced U.S. Capitalism	247
	THE SYSTEM AND THE LEFT	265
Ind	Index	